have been prepared based on the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other

comprehensive income and unaudited condensed consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the

eight months ended 30 November 2013, which have been extracted from the results announcements of the

Company for the eight months ended 30 November 2013, with the pro forma adjustments relating to the

transactions, which include, amongst others, (i) group restructuring to streamline the structure of the

Distributed Subsidiaries and the Scheme Subsidiaries in the Group; (ii) transfer of Scheme Subsidiaries to

the Creditors’ Scheme; and (iii) transfer of Remaining Subsidiaries from the SIH Group to the Company, as

explained in notes below and other adjustments directly attributable to the transactions and factually

supportable.

- III-2 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION
AS AT 30 NOVEMBER 2013

The
Group as

at 30
November

2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Privateco
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7)

Non-current assets
Investment properties 259,525 (26,825) – – – – – 232,700

Property, plant and

equipment 79,258 (60,117) (4,733) – – – – 14,408

Prepaid lease payments 3,331 (3,331) – – – – – –

Goodwill 17,665 – (17,665) – – – – –

Investment in a subsidiary – – (72,184) 72,184 – – – –
Interest in an associate 6,072 – (6,072) – – – – –

Available-for-sale

investments 9,400 (9,400) – – – – – –

Deferred tax assets 14,036 – (14,036) – – – – –

389,287 (99,673) (114,690) 72,184 – – – 247,108

Current assets
Inventories 94,471 (24,597) (66,611) – – – – 3,263
Debtors, deposits and

prepayments 145,613 (2,759) (137,664) – – 18,300 – 23,490

Amounts due from group

companies – (93,028) (488,187) 622,063 (22,548) (18,300) – –

Prepaid lease payments 121 (121) – – – – – –

Investments held for trading 1,082 – (1,082) – – – – –

Financial assets designated

at fair value through

profit or loss 35 – (35) – – – – –

Bank balances and cash 44,703 (7,312) (24,520) – – – (8,000) 4,871

286,025 (127,817) (718,099) 622,063 (22,548) – (8,000) 31,624

- III-3 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

The
Group as

at 30
November

2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Privateco
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6) (Note 7)

Current liabilities
Creditors and accrued

charges 150,660 (39,455) (75,480) – – 3,802 – 39,527

Amounts due to group

companies – (512,259) (132,254) 712,513 (64,198) (3,802) – –

Taxation payable 1,046 (1,046) – – – – – –

Borrowings 158,592 (73,883) (21,247) – – – – 63,462

Bank overdraft 780 (780) – – – – – –

Convertible notes 36,129 – (36,129) – – – – –

347,207 (627,423) (265,110) 712,513 (64,198) – – 102,989

Net current (liabilities)
assets (61,182) 499,606 (452,989) (90,450) 41,650 – (8,000) (71,365)

Total assets less current
liabilities 328,105 399,933 (567,679) (18,266) 41,650 – (8,000) 175,743

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 7,946 (7,462) – – – – – 484

320,159 407,395 (567,679) (18,266) 41,650 – (8,000) 175,259

Capital and reserves
Share capital 164,781 – (164,781) – – – – –

Reserves 137,795 407,395 (387,493) (18,266) 41,650 – (8,000) 173,081

Equity attributable to

owners of the Company 302,576 407,395 (552,274) (18,266) 41,650 – (8,000) 173,081

Non-controlling interests 17,583 – (15,405) – – – – 2,178

320,159 407,395 (567,679) (18,266) 41,650 – (8,000) 175,259

- III-4 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2013

The Group
for the eight

months
ended 30
November

2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Privateco
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(unaudited) (unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 8) (Note 9) (Note 10) (Note 11) (Note 7)

Turnover 317,990 (51,663) (293,016) 112,016 – – 85,327
Cost of sales (356,324) 151,208 225,532 (112,016) – – (91,600)

Gross (loss) profit (38,334) 99,545 (67,484) – – – (6,273)
Other income 8,712 (5,245) (157) 1,458 – – 4,768
Other gains and losses (16,947) 46,340 1,276 (133,564) – – (102,895)
Distribution costs (47,301) 6,197 23,687 (433) – – (17,850)
Administrative expenses (53,225) 9,559 32,471 (3,068) – (8,000) (22,263)
Decrease in fair value of investment
properties (17,411) 18,211 – – – – 800

Gain on disposal of a subsidiary 440 – – – – – 440
Loss on deconsolidation of the
Scheme Subsidiaries and Remaining
Subsidiaries – – – – (160,723) – (160,723)

Reversal of provision for amounts due
from fellow subsidiaries – – (134,631) 566,403 – – 431,772

Interest expenses (6,567) 1,505 3,809 – – – (1,253)
Share of profit of an associate 357 – (357) – – – –

(Loss) profit before taxation (170,276) 176,112 (141,386) 430,796 (160,723) (8,000) 126,523
Taxation 1,253 (257) (1,191) – – – (195)

(Loss) profit for the period (169,023) 175,855 (142,577) 430,796 (160,723) (8,000) 126,328
Other comprehensive income
Items that may be subsequently

reclassified to profit or loss:
Exchange difference arising on
translation of foreign operations 1,413 – (1,413) – – – –

Total comprehensive (expense) income
for the period (167,610) 175,855 (143,990) 430,796 (160,723) (8,000) 126,328

- III-5 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

The Group
for the eight

months
ended 30
November

2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Privateco
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(unaudited) (unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 8) (Note 9) (Note 10) (Note 11) (Note 7)

(Loss) profit for the period
attributable to:
Owners of the Company (174,376) 175,855 (137,245) 430,796 (160,723) (8,000) 126,307
Non-controlling interests 5,353 – (5,332) – – – 21

(169,023) 175,855 (142,577) 430,796 (160,723) (8,000) 126,328

Total comprehensive (expense) income
for the period attributable to:
Owners of the Company (173,209) 175,855 (138,412) 430,796 (160,723) (8,000) 126,307
Non-controlling interests 5,599 – (5,578) – – – 21

(167,610) 175,855 (143,990) 430,796 (160,723) (8,000) 126,328

- III-6 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDED 30 NOVEMBER 2013

The Group
for the eight
months ended
30 November

2013 Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
Privateco
Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(unaudited) (unaudited)

(Note 1) (Note 8) (Note 9) (Note 10) (Note 7)

Net cash (used in) from operating activities (60,289) 52,153 7,209 (2,043) (8,000) (10,970)

Net cash from (used in) investing activities 881 (72,968) 25,949 2,043 – (44,095)

Net cash from (used in) financing activities 66,395 23,704 (39,570) – – 50,529

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash

equivalents 6,987 2,889 (6,412) – (8,000) (4,536)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of

the period 35,806 (9,421) (16,978) – – 9,407

Effect of exchange difference 1,130 – (1,130) – – –

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the

period 43,923 (6,532) (24,520) – (8,000) 4,871

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the

period representing:

Bank balances and cash 44,703 (7,312) (24,520) – (8,000) 4,871

Bank overdraft (780) 780 – – – –

43,923 (6,532) (24,520) – (8,000) 4,871

- III-7 -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE PRIVATECO GROUP

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) Figures are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of the Group as set out in the

results announcement of the Company for the eight months ended 30 November 2013.

(2) The adjustment reflects (a) the exclusion of the assets and liabilities of the Scheme Subsidiaries; and (b) the pro forma

gain on deconsolidation of the Scheme Subsidiaries, assuming the Creditors’ Scheme had become effective and the

Scheme Subsidiaries were transferred to the Administrators Vehicle on 30 November 2013. Pro forma gain on